N
In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of th O m
Inl;(ffvencyio(Engeland& AM 2 ] . L . .
Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
b
5.4
L *AT760M3BT*
A0S 25/05/2018 #236
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

Company number

lof4le[slefof4]s

< Filling in this form

Company name in full {|_ombard Medical Technologies Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) David John
Surname Pike
Administrator’s address
Building name/number 11 5 Canada Square
Street 1Canary Wharf

‘ 1London
Post town I
County/Region |
Posteode [[ET1 T4 [sfGfL]
Country |
u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) Mark Jeremy

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Orton another administrator.
Administrator's address o
Building name/number |1 5 Canada Square © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street |Ca nary Wharf another administrator.
|London
Post town |
County/Region |
Postcode | El 1 l 4 5 G] L l
Country |

0417 Version 1.0




AMOQO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:I Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= v [mB R

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Date rrrorrrr

E Sign and date

Administrator's E"‘J‘“ﬂ""@ —
Signature @/D C%L
Sighature date ﬁ'ﬁ L N

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

|Commname

Rosie Bostock

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

[Emr PG LLP

| 15 Canada Square
[ Canary Wharf

| London

|Postmm

CountyfRegion

;lr—FWIT!_W_GIT [

be

| Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3O You have attached the required documents,

C You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

(a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Lombard Medical Technologies Limited 04636949
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 003431 of 2018

[full name of court]

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Lombard Medical Technologies Limited (the
‘Company’), 15 Canada Square, Canary Wharf, London, E14 5GL

On the 25 April 2018, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the Company as at 25 April 2018 the date that the Company

entered administration.
’foc.c; S

Full name

Signed
Dated G MA~S 2er S




A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Subsidiary Lombard Medical Scotland Limited 242,955 NIL
Subsidiary Lombard Medical Limited 1,809,953 1,438,849
Subsidiary Lombard Medical Technologies GmbH NIL 1
Total assets subject to fixed charge 1,438,850
Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s) (1,438,850)
Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder(s} c/d NIL
Assets subject to floating charge:
Cash at bank 146,043 146,043
ICO Receivable — Lombard Medical Scotland Ltd 50,262 NIL
Total assets subject to floating charge 146,043
Uncharged assets NIL
Total uncharged assets NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential 146,043
creditors

Signature :J ~ Date 4 MA"/ 20/8



A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Preferential (employee) creditors (No. )
Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Less uncharged assets

Net Property
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Uncharged assets

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Accrual (Rent)

Medicos Hirata Loan

ICO Payable — Lomnbard Medical Inc
ICO Payable — Lombard Medical Technologies Inc

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors

Shortfall to fixed charge holders (brought down)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimafed deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Estimated
tc realise
£
£ 1146,043
£
NIL
NIL
£1146,043
£
NIL
£146,043
£ (32,200)
£ 113/843
£
(3,966,835)
£(3,842,992)
£
32,p00
£3p,200
£
(96,026)
(2,054,310)
(186,277,373
(10,240,269
(28,635,778)
£
£
£

(28,635,778)



Issued and called up capital (£33,105,403)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £(61,741,181)

Signature /4} p &)% Date 4 J“[A‘f 2ol b3



K102 JY QU e > G& ainjeudis

.

ou| selBojouyoa |

1IN TIN [ 692'0¥2°0L | PHZ LLXO 100pIa “Yied Juspu] | [edlpsiy prequioT]
au|
1IN TIN | €2€°222°8)L | rHL L1XO 109p1d “ed Juspll v | [edIpsiy pJequior
ueder ‘zZ000 BjeliH SOJIpay

1IN AN 0LEPS0T -0GGA)0-e)esQ 'loqop3 €-4-¢
HSE 06719 SjusullsaAl]
paniooe | ‘weyuayay) ‘any dossar ‘asnoH BiaqueH

1IN TIN 920°06 | 1BAIISa4 'P)7 sjusunsaau| [ewo

sjeg 3 uaAb JoUpald 3
104 [BUOIIPUCD Aunoss Ajunoes AQ p|ay Alunoas Jqep (apooisod uim) juewie Jo

Burwiern | /9uBYD/dH Jo anjea ajeq Aue jo sjelsqg JO Junowy ssalppy JO)PRLD JO dueN

"MO[9q UWNjoo ] OY Syl ul 3ai3 e Buipniou) Aq uoissassod s Auedwiod

ay} ul Apadoid JaA0 ey} Jo uonusial Buled sioupalo Aue Agjuap) OS|e JSNW NOA “MOjaq Uwnjoo ay) ul ajqesidde aie (Aue

#1) esay} jo yoiym Bunels Aq sjuswssibe sjes |euoiypuod Jo Buises| [aey ‘oseyoind-aly Japun ale sIoNpasd oy Jo AUe ji LiIuoD
}SNW NoA "sJo)palo Jewnsuod pied-aid pue sio)palo saAo|dwa Jo NOILLJIDIXT 92Ul YIIM SI0NPalo j|e spnjoul JsN NOA :9)ON

SdO1Id3d0 3AvdL ANVAINOD



.M ST AW % ajeq %&n}w&\\_ ainjeubis

s|ejol
TIN
3 3 3 (apooisod yum) a@aAojdwa iawloy 1o
199Q geq p geq | SSalppy goAojdws Jo sweN
|lejo]l | ainoasun | epuaiseld

"8)e[al Slgap (10} Sy} YoIym 0} SJO}PaIY JO taquuinu ay) yim Jayiaboy
‘(snoqe) saniqesn Jo Alewwing sy} Ul pasojosIp 8¢ OS|E JSNW Jgap painoasun aako|diwa |8)o} pue Jgap |enualajeld askojdws
[e10} 8y "By} 0} pamo 1gap |e10} pue painossun ‘lenjusisiald ay) moys pue swield s,aafojdws jje apnjoul jsnul no :8)oN

}sanbal

UO S10}IpaId 0} 9|dejleAe SpeW aq |[Im $3|NpPayds [euoclippe asay} Bulluiyuo jeuod 1ojipaln ayl
0) papeo|dn sljeyy JO JUSWSE]IS Sy} 0] pappe ag pInoys 8jou ¥ '|eHOd Jo)ipal)) ay) 0} pepeoljdn
10 9snoH saluedwo) Je pajy 8q 0} |ON — SHOLIATYD FFAOTANT HIWHOH/ATA0TdNT



M\ON Sl ..W aje( % mﬂ\%& ainjeubig

1gop 40})Ipalo Jawnsuod pied-aid jejo|

1IN

3
1qep (epooysod yum) juewie|D o

JO Junowy ssalppy JOJIpalo JO sWeN

‘seje|al 1qap (e)o)
3y} Ya1ym 0} SI10HpaIo JO taquunu ay) yim Jayebol ‘(saoqe) sanlliger] Jo Aleuwng auy) Ul pamo 19ep [e10} BUi MOYS pue (SeoIAes
16 spoob jo A|ddns auj jo soueape ul pred sjunowle Buiwied sISWoIsND “8l) sIo)Ipalo Jawnsuod pled-aid [je apnoul jSNW NOA :3JON

}sanbal

UO S10}Ipalo 0} a|qejieA. apew aq ||IM $a|NPaYIs [euonippe asay) buiwiuod jepod Jojpal) ay)
0} papeojdn sileyy Jo JUSWS)E}S 3y} 0} PapPpPE aq PINOYS 8lou ¥ ‘|elod Joupal) ayj o} papeojdn
10 asnoH saluedwo) je pajy aq o} JON — SHOLIATHO YIWNSNOD AIVd-3dd ANYAWOD



\W\\_ON AW IW aleq &i\l@\\ A}NH“ ainjeubig

STVIOL
£0¥'G0L'EE
60003 @
GG2'CLS'6L | €LB'¥B9'VLL'T seleyg paseled D
1003 @
098°L9E'L | LLO'98L'OEL saleyg paueeq g
2980003 ©
169'22Z's | 98€'268'ELE saleys pausfeq v
0203
1£9'8v6'8 | ® 8L'Sh. vy saseys Aleuplo
) JU| |edipaly plequuioT]
N ‘THL LXO 1oopiq “Mied uspu] v
anjep play
play saleys Jo sjiejaq |[BUIWON | SaIBys jo "ON (opooisod Uyim) ssaippy lap|oyaieys jo sweN

SHIATOHIYVHS ANVdAINOD



